-4400	006200
, (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900103804929
	06/05/0701061004 **43.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2007 JUN -5 PH 4: 13 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA
Office Use Only	Att lon

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

range from VA Software Corp. SUBJECT: orporation) Vame o F9900000 6200 **DOCUMENT NUMBER:_**

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

(Name of Contact Person) Address (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Code & Daytime Telephone Number) (Name of Contact Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:



43.75 Filing Fec & Certificate of Status

\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 If X. Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

s

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED) F9900006200
(Document number of corporation (if known) 1. VA Software Corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State)
2. <u>Dellewere</u> (Incorporated under laws of) 3. <u>IZIII999</u> (Date authorized to do business in Florida)
SECTION II (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)
 (4) If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation? <u>May 24, 2007</u> 5. <u>May corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation)</u>
(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)
6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.
(New duration) 7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.
(New jurisdiction) 8. Attached is a certificate or document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, authenticated not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated. (Stenature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)
(Typed or printed name of person signing) (Title of person signing)



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"OSTG, INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VA SOFTWARE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SOURCEFORGE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 5:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 4:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harrlet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5697820

DATE: 05-22-07

3087994 8100м 070603328 FROM CT WILMINGTON - TEAM 6

(TUE) 5. 22'07 17:36/ST. 17:36/NO. 4863777317 P 3 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:33 PM 05/22/2007 FILED 05:33 PM 05/22/2007 SRV 070603328 - 3087994 FILE

しい ざいごやくや

effort is selected

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

OSTG, INC., a Delaware corporation

WITH AND INTO

VA SOFTWARE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

VA Software Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation incorporated on the 21 day Of September, 1999, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

1. That the Corporation is organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

2. That the Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of OSTG, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Sub") incorporated on the 19^{\pm} day of f_{July} 1999, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

3. That the Corporation determined to merge Sub into itself (the "Merger") by the resolutions of its board of directors attached hereto as **Exhibit A**, duly adopted on May 22, 2007.

4. The Merger shall become effective at 4:15 pm EST on May 24, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 22nd day of May, 2007.

VA SOFTWARE CORPORATIO

By: ______

Name: Ali Jonab

Title: President and CEO

EXHIBIT A

.

Action by Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors of VA Software Corporation, a Delaware Corporation

and the second second

, **'**'' '

.

ACTION BY UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT

OF THE DIRECTORS

OF VA SOFTWARE CORPORATION

(A Delaware Corporation)

In accordance with Section 141(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the

Bylaws of VA Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), the undersigned,

constituting all of the members of the Board of Directors (the "Board") of the Company hereby

take the following actions and adopt the following resolutions by written consent:

Merger with OSTG, Inc.

WHEREAS: The Company owns 100% of the outstanding capital stock of OSTG, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("OSTG").

WHEREAS: The Board desires that OSTG merge with and into the Company and that the Company possess itself of all the estate, property, tights, privileges and franchises of OSTG.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board hereby authorizes the merger of OSTG with and into the Company, with the Company continuing as the surviving corporation (the "Merger").

RESOLVED FURTHER: That upon the effective date of the Merger, the name of the Company shall be changed from "VA Software Corporation" to "SourceForge, Inc." pursuant to Section 253(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That upon the effective date of the Merger, the Company shall assume any and all assets, obligations and liabilities of OSTG pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That each outstanding share of capital stock of OSTG will be canceled and extinguished upon the effectiveness of the Merger, and no consideration shall be issued in exchange therefor.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the officers of the Company be and hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger sotting forth a copy of the resolution to merge OSTG with and into the Company and assume OSTG's liabilities and RACCERCE VILLE CONTRACT

obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Merger of OSTG with and into the Company shall become effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as provided for therein.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> be and hereby is approved and adopted in all respects.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That upon the effective time of the Merger, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company ("Certificate of Incorporation") in effect immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Merger shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company; *provided, however*, that the amendment to the preamble and Article 1 of said Certificate of Incorporation as is effected by the merger is as follows: "The name of this corporation is SourceForge, Inc.";

.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That upon the effective time of the Morger, the Bylaws of the Company shall be amended and restated in the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit B</u> to reflect the Company's name change.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That upon the effective time of the Merger, the directors and officers of the Company, as constituted immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Merger, shall continue to be the directors and officers of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That each stock certificate evidencing the ownership of each share of Common Stock of the Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective time of the merger shall continue to evidence ownership of the such shares of the Corporation;

RESOLVED FURTHER: That each stock certificate ovidencing the ownership of common stock of Company issued anytime after the effective time of the merger shall be in the form of the stock certificate attached hereto as **Exhibit C**.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Board hereby authorizes, directs and empowers the appropriate officers of the Company, and each of them, for and on behalf of the Company, to take any and all such actions, and prepare, execute and deliver any and all such documents, including filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger, as may be necessary or advisable to carry out the foregoing resolutions, and hereby ratifies and confirms any and all actions taken heretofore to accomplish such purposes.

Andrew Anker

· Ran Gupta

Scott E. Howe

Ali Jenab

Robert M. Neumeister, Jr.

Carl Redfield

David B. Wright

Date Date Date Date Date

16 07

Date

Date

NO 9 10101-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this action by written consent shall be effective as of the date the Company receives the last signature set forth on this signature page. This action by written consent may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. This action shall be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of this Board of Directors. Any copy, facsimile or other reliable reproduction of this action may be substituted or used in lieu of the original writing for any and all purposes for which the original writing could be used, provided that such copy, facsimile or other reproduction is a complete reproduction of the entire original writing.

Andrew	Anker	
Ram	aunte.	
Ram Gupta		

Scott E. Howe

Ali Jenab

Robert M. Neumeister, Jr.

Carl Redfield

David B. Wright

Date 5/17107 Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Andrew Anker	Date
Ram Gupta	Date
(at blowe	5,16,07
Scolt E. Howe	Date
Ali Jenab	Date
Robert M. Neumeister, Jr.	Date
Carl Redfield	Date
David B. Wright	Date

Andrew Anker	Date
Ram Gupta	Date
Scott E. Howe	Date
105 2E	5/16/2007
Ali Jenab	Date
Robert M. Neumeister, Jr.	Date
Carl Redfield	Dato
David B. Wright	Date

FROM : NEUMEISTER

FAX NO. : 4356582481

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this action by written consent shall be effective as of the date the Company receives the last signature set forth on this signature page. This action by written consent may be executed in one or more connerparts, each of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. This action shall be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of this Board of Directors. Any copy, facsimile or other reliable reproduction of this action may be substituted or used in lieu of the original writing for any and all purposes for which the original writing could be used, provided that such copy, facsimile or other reproduction is a complete reproduction of the entire original writing.

Andrew Anker

Date

Date

Date

Date /07 Date

Ram Gupta

Scott E. Howe

Ali Jenab

Robert M. Neumeister, Jr.

Carl Redfield

•

David B. Wright

Date

Date

Andrew Anker	Date	
	5	
Ram Gupta	Date	
Scott B. Howe	Date	
Ali Jenab	Date	
Robert M. Neumeister, Jr.	Date 5 ZZ NT Date	
David B. Wright	Date	

WRITTEN CONSENT OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS VA SOFTWARE CORPORATION

9219-189-616

†′d

<u>'</u>

May 21 07 02:48p

ř

Verari Systems

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this action by written consont shall be effective as of the date the Company receives the last signature set forth on this signature page. This action by written consent may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. This action shall be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of this Board of Directors. Any copy, facsimile or other reliable reproduction of this action may be substituted or used in lieu of the original writing for any and all purposes for which the original writing could be used, provided that such copy, facsimile or other reproduction is a complete reproduction of the entire original writing.

Andrew Anker

Rain Gupta

Scott E. Howe

· · · ·

Ali Jennb

Robert M. Neumcister, Jr.

Carl Redfield

David B. Wright

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

11810 Date

p.2